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THE DAWN OF THE RESOURCE REVOLUTION

SOURCE: McKinsey

THE CHALLENGE: THE OPPORTUNITY:

3 billion more middle-class 

consumers expected to be in the 
global economy by 2030

Up to $1.1 trillion 
spent annually on resource 
subsidies

$2.9 trillion of savings  in  

2030  from capturing the resource   
productivity potential

At least $1 trillion
more investment in the resource 

system needed each year to meet 
future resource demands
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OUR BIGGEST GLOBAL CHALLENGES ARE ALSO 
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES
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TOMRA: POSITIONED TOWARDS MEGATRENDS
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Ѝ
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Å Our solutions, in use around the 

globe, helped keep ~25 millions of 
ǘƻƴǎ ƻŦ /hі from being released into 
the atmosphere in 2017

Å ~35 bn used beverage containers 
are captured every year through 
our reverse vending machines

Å Our steam peelers process~15 
million tons of potatoes per year 
with a 1% yield improvement 
over other alternatives 

Å ~715,000 tons of metal are 
recovered every year by our metal-
recycling machines
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TOMRA IN SHORT
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CREATING VALUE THROUGH TWO STRONG BUSINESS 
AREAS*

Å Stable
Å High margins
Å Low cyclicality

Å High growth
Å High margins
Å Medium cyclicality

High technology - sustainable business 
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2017 Revenue 2017 EBITA

* Compac consolidatedfrom 1 February2017, BBC not included 9



THE TOMRA TRANSFORMATION JOURNEY

100%

Collection

95 %

5 %

Collection

Sorting

82 %

18 %

Collection

Sorting

2000 2004 20122008

Helping 
the world 

recycle

60 %

40 %

Collection

Sorting

FROM: TO:2017

52 %48 %

Collection

Sorting

LEADING 
THE
RESOURCE 
REVOLUTION
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TOMRA WORLDWIDE

Head Office

TOMRA Collection Solutions offices(19)

TOMRA Sorting Solutions offices (24)

Compac offices (9)

Production entities (6)

Test centers(13) (TSS)

Agents/distributors (~60)
Food test center 

in Leuven, Belgium
Mining test center 

in Hamburg, Germany
Recycling test center 
in Koblenz, Germany
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¢haw!Ω{TWOBUSINESS AREAS 

Employees

{ƘŀǊŜ ƻŦ Ψмт ǎŀƭŜǎ

1,375

~38%

185

~12%

Customers

Grocery retailers

Material recovery facilities, scrap dealers, metal shredder operators

~14%

~33%

Grocery retailers and beverage manufacturers

Food growers, packers and processors

550

1,110

~55-65%Market share

~75% Bulk: ~25%        Lane: ~25%

~60% in USA (marketsserved)

Employees

{ƘŀǊŜ ƻŦ Ψмт ǎŀƭŜǎ

Customers

Market share

REVERSE VENDING

MATERIALRECOVERYRECYCLING

60

~3%

Mining companies

~40-60%

Employees

{ƘŀǊŜ ƻŦ Ψмт ǎŀƭŜǎ

Customers

Market share

MINING

FOOD

140 Employees

TOMRA SORTING GROUP FUNCTIONS & SHARED STAFF
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TOMRA INSTALLED BASE 

~20

~35

~5

~40

~40

~140

~3,850

~800

~700

~20

~5,370

~3,100

~2,850

~600

~6,550

REVERSE VENDING FOOD BULKMININGRECYCLING

Not including machines sold on OEM agreements 

Nordic

Germany

Other Europe

North America

Rest of the world

TOTAL

~15,100

~30,000

~14,600

~16,000

~6,300

~82,000

FOOD LANE

EMEA

Americas

Asia 

TOTAL

Europe

US / Canada

Australia

South Africa

Other

TOTAL

EMEA

Americas

Asia

Other

TOTAL

~435

~690

~555

~1,680

EMEA

Americas

APAC 

TOTAL
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Җר | Beijing:
ᵀ ԇᴻ Joint venture
ẞ╘Ҧ ᶴ COMPAC rep office 

ṡ | Qingdao:
ῸחѧỌ Service hub

‐ṩ | Hangzhou:
ῸחѧỌ Service hub

ᴶ▲ | Taiwan:
ῸחѧỌ Service hub

| Xiamen:
ѧᶂỞ China headquarters
ѧᶂ ᴧѧỌ R&D center
֫ ╜ ѧỌ 2 test centers

Assembly workshop
ᵀ ԇᴻ Joint venture

῍ṟ | Kunshan:
ẞ╘Ṫᴔ COMPAC production

2010Ẉ ԃѦᶁṳᶊ

3ᶼѝזṯ Ѧᶁṳᶊ

2ѥᶸᵫ♀ Ԅ ḑԆᴺ

2ѥᴿ Ԇᴺ

2ѥ≡ Ѧị

2ѥ

150a ᵓṩ

Established in China since 2010 

3 business streams active in China

2 wholly-owned subsidiaries

2 joint ventures

2 test centers

2 assembly workshops

150employees

TOMRA IN CHINA   
Ҳ

῍῎ | Kunming:
ῸחѧỌ Service hub

ԉṩ | Lanzhou:
ῸחѧỌ Service hub

EXPANDING IN CHINA SINCE 2010
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USING THE POWER OF BUSINESS TO DO GOOD

Member of UN 
Global Compact 
since end 2009

Implementing 
ethical policies 
worldwide

ETHICAL 
BEHAVIOUR

78% of our 
employees  say 
¢haw! ƛǎ ŀ άDǊŜŀǘ 
tƭŀŎŜ ǘƻ ²ƻǊƪέ 
(2017)

EMPLOYEES

We contribute to 
avoided emissions of 
about ~25 mill tons 
CO2 annually (2017)

ENVIRONMENT
INCREASING 

CUSTOMER VALUE

Productivity

Revenues

Quality
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¢haw!Ω{ /w twhDw!aa9 нлмс ς2020

Decent work and economic growth ςSDG 8

TOMRA will promote sustained, inclusive and sustainable 
economic growth and decent work for all

Industry, Innovation and infrastructure - SDG 9

TOMRA will contribute to building infrastructure by supporting 
sustainable use of natural resources and fostering sustainable 
innovation in the industry

Sustainable cities and communities ςSDG 11

TOMRA will contribute to making cities and communities more 
sustainable by delivering sorting and recycling solutions that 
ensure safe handling of waste and other material streams  

Responsible consumption and production ςSDG 12

TOMRA will contribute to ensuring sustainable consumption and 
production patterns
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TOMRA IN DEPTH
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TOMRA Collection Solutions
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ONLY 2% OF THE ANNUAL PLASTIC PRODUCTION IS 
REUSED FOR SAME/SIMILAR PURPOSE APPLICATION
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THEBEVERAGEPACKAGINGMARKET CONTINUESTO 
GROW

In 2015 the Global beveragepackagingmix 
counted~1.6 trillion units (3% growth vs. 2014)

*Cartons, pouches, sachets etc. Source: REXAM Annual report 2015

33

31

21

15
Glass

PET

Cans

Other*

TOMRA collect approximately 35bn containers annually - this represents only 2.2% of all beverage containers
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REVERSE VENDING ADVANTAGES
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CURRENTDEPOSITMARKETS*

British Columbia 
(1970)

Alberta (1972)

Yukon(1992)

Northwest
Territories (2005)

Quebec 
(1984)

Newfoundland
(1997)

New Brunswick
(1992)

Prince Edwardian 
Island (2008)

Nova Scotia
(1996)

Ontario 
(2007)

Manitoba
(2008)

Saskatchewan
(1988)

Oregon 
(1972)

California
(1987)

Iowa (1979)

Michigan 
(1978)

New York 
(1983/2010)

Vermont (1973)

Maine (1978)

Massachusetts 
(1983)

Connecticut 
(1980/2010)

Hawaii (2005)

Norway
(1999)

Iceland
(1989)

Germany 
(2006)

Denmark
(2002)

Netherlands
(2005)

Sweden
(1984)

Finland
(1996)

Estonia 
(2005)

Lithuania
(2016)

Croatia
(2006/2015)

Northern Territory
(2013)

South Australia
(1977)

New South Wales
(Dec2017)

* In addition, TOMRA has some activity in markets with refillable deposit systems like: Austria, Belgium, Chile, Czech Republic, France, Hungary, Poland and South Korea
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THE USED BEVERAGE CONTAINER RECYCLING 
VALUE CHAIN

RVM 
TECHNOLOGY

SERVICE/
SUPPORT

DATA ADMIN/
CLEARING

MATERIAL
PICK-UP

MATERIAL
BROKERAGE

MATERIAL
PROCESSING

MATERIAL
RECYCLING

Generic used beverage container (UBC) recycling value chain

RVM-based UBC recycling value chain
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RECYCLING OF BEVERAGE PACKAGING IN 
A DEPOSIT SYSTEM
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User communication

Sorting & processing Data administration

ELEMENTS OF A MODERN REVERSE VENDING SYSTEM

Recognition system
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T-9: THE FIRST OF A NEW GENERATION OF MACHINES

Å In fourth quarter 2013, TOMRA presented the 
first machine of the new generation of 
machines to come

Å T-9 features the first 360 degree recognition 
system applied in an RVM and a completely 
new industrial design

Å The machine is faster, cleanerand takes all 
types of beverage containers

Å The launch was successful

τ Large number of machines installed in 
core markets

τ Key product for replacement sale in 
e.g. Germany

~1 200

~4 000
~4 600

~3 900
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A COMPLETE TRANSFORMATION OF THE 
PRODUCT PORTFOLIO

2012 Portfolio

2017 Portfolio: Flow technology
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WIDE RANGE OF SOLUTIONS SUITABLE FOR DIFFERENT 
TYPES OF MARKETS AND APPLICATIONS

To set up an optimal reverse vending system, a number of factors need to be taken into 
consideration:

Weekly container 
return volumeand 
container mix

Logistics/bin 
handling

Available space

TOMRA offers a complete solution ranging from the smallest store to the industrial segment
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PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW: CONTINUED EXPANSION INTO 
HIGH VOLUME BULK COLLECTION

Container volume

P
ri
ce

 (
E

U
R

)

5,000 -
3,000

50,000-
10,000

200,000 -
50,000

>200,000

¢haw!Ωǎ ŎǳǊǊŜƴǘ 
sweet spot

15 -50 M UBC/year5 -15 M UBC/year0.3 -1 M UBC/year0.1 -0.3 M UBC/year 3-5 M UBC/year1-3 M UBC/year

Small stores
Discounters/Supermarkets

RCs, small depots etc.

Large depots, 
counting centers

Hypermarkets, C&C

Depot segment
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COMPETITIVE LANDSCAPE
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Number of RVM markets

Source: TOMRA estimates and analysis   

1-10 22-30

<500

11-20

500-
5,000

5,000-
10,000

>80,000

>4031-40

10,000-
70,000

KANSMACKER 
MAX COMPACTION
INCOM
RVM TECH
DIGI

Annual revenue 
from RVM sales
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THE SOURCING STRATEGY IS AN ENABLER FOR 
CONTINUED COST CONTROL  

Source: TOMRA analysis

COGS distribution by region (sourcing)
Percent of total

5%

17%
24% 25%

32% 35%
40%

15%

23%

29% 28%

26%
25%

20%

80%

60%

47% 47%
42% 40% 40%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

2009 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Asia East Europe Rest of the World

Phase 1 - Turnaround Phase 2 ςStandardisation & localisation

Å Standardisation and cost 
optimising product portfolio 

Å Economies of scale, 
automation/robotisationand 
efficiency in supply chain and 
production

Å China localised product 
development and product 
portfolio

Cost effective product design, optimized supply chain and China localised product development will enable cost control
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CREATINGNEW REVENUE STREAMS FROM SW/IT

Integrating hardware and software into attractive and engaging combos

TOMRAPlus TOMRA ReAct/PANTO
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GERMANY REPLACEMENT UPDATE
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NEW SOUTH WALES 
CONCEPT ILLUSTRATION: MATERIAL FLOW

The JV will operate the Collection & Counting Center as well as the Commodity Trading together

Automated 
Collection Point

Manual 
Collection Points

Collection & Counting
Centre2

1

3

Automated Partner Site

Glass
[30% by units]

Lightweight
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Clear PET

Colored PET

Can steel

LPB

HDPE
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Cleanaway brings the experience in logistics, material handling, commodity exposure and trading
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POTENTIALNEW DEPOSITMARKETS

North America:
Possible expansion of 
deposit system in 
Quebec

Scotland:
Commitment to a Container 
Deposit Scheme announced in 
party program 

Spain:
Regional initiatives 
ongoing

Recentlyapproved

In progress

Australia:
NSW introduced deposit 
from December 2017 

QLD announced that they 
introduce deposit in 2018 
Western Australia might 
introduce in 2020 

England: 
Announced plans for a 
deposit scheme to 
reduce plastic 
pollution. Consultation 
period to follow
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COLLECTION SOLUTIONS ς
FINANCIAL DASHBOARD
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RVM
Material 
Recovery

TARGETS 2013 -2018

Yearly growth 4 ς8% 

EBITA-margin 18% ς23%

~75% 90-100%

* Ex goodwill
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TOMRA SortingSolutions
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1996199719981999200020012002200320042005200620072008200920102011201220132014201520162017

STRONG REVENUE GROWTH SINCE INCEPTION IN 1996

ÅTotal revenue growth 
(organic plus inorganic) CAGR 
of  ~30% per year from 2004-
2017

τ Average annual organic 
growth for the same 
period was ~17%

ÅTechnology base and 
segment/application 
knowledge expanded both 
through acquisitions and in-
house venturesTITECH 

Visionsort AS 
established

CommoDas 
acquired 

Revenue development and key milestones 
MNOK

Real Vision  
Systems 
acquired

TITECH 
acquired 
by TOMRA

Ultrasort 
acquired

Odenberg 
acquired

BEST 
acquired

4
114

3,561

Compac 
acquired
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SORTING VALUE PROPOSITION
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HOW DOES SENSOR BASED SEPARATION WORK? 

Å High-tech sensors to identify objects 

Å High speed processing of information (material, shape, size, color, defect, damage and location of objects)

Å Precise sorting by air jets or mechanical fingers

Å Product specific equipment design often including multiple technologies to maximize sorting efficiency

High-tech sensors to identify objects 

Feeding of 
unsorted material

High-speed processing of information 
(material, shape, size, color, defect, damage 
and location of objects)
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ADOPTION OF SENSOR-BASED SORTING AT DIFFERENT 
MATURITY LEVELS

RECYCLING

Maturity/ 
industry 
adoption

Time

* In certainminingsub-segments, suchas industrialminerals and diamonds, sensor-basedsortingis a more maturetechnology

FOOD

MINING*
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A COMMON SENSOR BASED TECHNOLOGY PORTFOLIO

EM

LIBS

COLOR

IRT

XRF

VIS

NIR

LED

XRT

LASER

ELECTROMAGNETIC SENSOR (EM) 
Electro-magnetic properties like conductivity and permeability

LED SPECTOMETRY (LED)
Color and spectral properties based on multiple LED light 
sources in very high optical resolution

NEAR-INFRARED SPECTROSCOPY (NIR)
Specific and unique spectral properties of reflected 
light in the near-infrared spectrum

X-RAY TRANSMISSION (XRT)
Atomic density irrespective of surface properties and thickness

LASER INDUCED BREAKDOWN SPECTROSCOPY (LIBS)
Elemental composition

X-RAY FLUORESCENCE (XRF)
Elemental composition

INFRARED TRANSMISSION (IRT)
Density and shape properties by light absorption

IR CAMERA (IR)
Heat conductivity and heat dissipation

COLOR CAMERA (COLOR)
Color properties measured in very high optical resolution

LASER REFLECTION/FLUORESCENCE (LASER)
Structural, elemental and biological properties by reflection, 
absorption and fluorescence of laser light

RECYCLING     MINING     FOOD

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

VISIBLE LIGHT SPECTROMETRY (VIS)
Specific and unique spectral propertiesof reflected light 
in the visible spectrum
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OUR PRODUCTS IS SERVING A WIDE RANGE OF 
DETECTION PARAMETERS

Color
Removal of discolorations in mono-
and mixed-color material

Defects
Removal of visible and invisible small 
and substantial  defects

Structure
Removal of soft, molded or rotten 
food

Biometric Characteristics
Sort based on water content and 
removal of micotoxyn contaminations

Density
Detection of density differences

Foreign Material
Removal of foreign material in a 
material stream, e.g. insects, worms, 
snails or plastics in food applications

Shape & Size
Sort on length, width, diameter, area, 
broken-ǇƛŜŎŜ ǊŜŎƻƎƴƛǘƛƻƴΣ Χ

Blemishes
Objects with spots or other (small) 
blemishes are removed

Damage
Broken, split and damaged objects are 
detected and removed

Fluo
Based on the chlorophyll level present 
in produce defects are removed

X-RAY
Analysis of objects based on their 
density and shape

Detox
Removal of produce contaminated 
with aflatoxin

Visible 

Invisible

Both
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EXAMPLES OF CROSS UTILIZATION OF OUR PORTFOLIO 
TECHNOLOGIES

Several more projects on combining technologies into new products in the pipeline

TITECH NIR + ODENBERG  
platform

Field Potato Sorter 
ÅThe NIR technology allows 

efficient removal of rocks, 
dirt and rotten potatoes 
before the potatoes are 
stored

ÅThe solution opens up 
sorting of unwashed 
potatoes in a way that 
previously was not possible

TITECH NIR + BEST LASER

Nimbus BSI
ÅAn NIR sensor has been added 

to the NIMBUS machine 
platform

ÅThe new machine increases 
our competitiveness in the 
nuts segment

BEST LASER + TOMRA 
mining platform

PRO Laser Duo
ÅThe LASER technology 

allows detection of quartz 
of all colors. This opens for 
sorting of quartz itself, and 
gold bearing quartz 
mineralization

ÅThe solution is unique in 
the market and further 
underlines our 
technological leadership
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SORTING UNWASHED POTATOES: WORKING PRINCIPLE

Å¢ƘŜ CƛŜƭŘ tƻǘŀǘƻ {ƻǊǘŜǊ ƛǎ h59b.9wDΩǎ ŦƛǊǎǘ ǾŜƴǘǳǊŜ 
into the unwashed potato market

ÅThe machine uses unique near infra-red technology 
to remove soil clods, stones and rotten potatoes, in 
addition to the foreign material commonly found in 
fields such as golf balls, plastics, wood etc

ÅThe FPS sorter should be used after a soil remover 
and is designed to fit existing grading equipment or 
be used as a standalone unit and can operate on 
harvested potato crop before and after storage

ÅThe system also provides online potato size data for 
logging, plus sorter operating information
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120
180

20
40

770

1 100

2013 2018

Food

Mining

Recycling

MARKET SIZE AND POTENTIAL

Total annual market size

EUR million 

Source: TOMRA estimates and analysis

~910

~1 320

Market growth

Å Market expected to grow at rate of 
around 7-9% per year

Å A large part of growth from unlocking 
of dormant potential ςonly possible by 
developing new applications and 
technologies 

Å {ƻƳŜ ƎǊƻǿǘƘ ƛƴ άƻƭŘ ǿƻǊƭŘέΣ ōǳǘ ŦŀǎǘŜǊ 
ƎǊƻǿǘƘ ƛƴ άƴŜǿ ǿƻǊƭŘέ 

* Market size for food includes peeling, meat/process analytics, virgin materials and tobacco.
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BACKLOG DEVELOPMENT AND MOMENTUM

ÅTOMRA Sorting Solutions (TSS):
ÅRevenuesof 1,073 MNOK, up from 997 MNOK last 

year
ÅOrder intake of 1,144 MNOK in the quarter, compared 

to 951 MNOK last year
ÅDespite all time high revenues in the quarter, a strong 

order intake led to an all time high order backlog of 
1,585 MNOK by the end of second quarter

ÅEstimated backlog conversion ratio in 3Q18: 70%*

* Based upon current production and delivery plans, the revenues in 3Q18 are estimated to be approximately 70% of order backlog at the end of 2Q18

REVENUES

ORDER INTAKE ORDER BACKLOG
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FINANCIAL DASHBOARD ς
SORTING SOLUTIONS

TARGETS 2013 -2018

Yearly organic growth 10-15%

Geographical expansion

EBITA-margin 18-23%

Dashboard

15-20%

45-55%

Industry 
Growth

Profitability 
(ROCE)*

Recurring 
revenue

Dashboard
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55-65 %

High

40-50 markets

Recycling

40-50 %

45-50 markets

High

Mining

40-рл ҈ђ ѓ

45-50 markets

Medium

Food

* Ex goodwill

(i) In markets served. Total food sorting (incl. rice and lane sorting*) 12-15%
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GROWTH IN GLOBAL FOOD DEMAND WILL SPUR 
INVESTMENTS IN AUTOMATION 

Drivers and trends

Å Increasing food consumption in emerging 
markets, more mid-class consumers

Å Industry focus on increased productivity and 
reducing costs through automation & quality 
control

Å Higher quality demands from the consumers

Å Stricter regulations from governments 
concerning food safety , health & traceability

Å Shift towards packaged convenience food and 
fast food

Å Risk of claims & recalls

τ Social media snowball effect (Twitter, 
Facebook, etc.)

Å Globalization of brands and sourcing set up

Å Scarcity & expense of (seasonal) manual labor 

Å Consolidation in the retail and processing 
sectors

Å Adoption of technology in emerging markets
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MARKET SIZE FOOD SORTING*

Total annual market size

EUR million 

Market growth

Å Total market for food sorting growing around 6-
8% per year

Å Approximately a third of total growth is dormant 
potential 

τ only unlocked by development of new 
applications and technologies 

Å New world share grows but the two old world 
champions (Europe & Americas) remain strong~770

~1 100

2013 2018

* Market sizes shown  include peeling, meat/process analytics, virgin 
materials and tobacco.

26 %

31 %

43 %

31 %

34 %

35 %

ROW US EUR

Expected development in geographical revenue 
contribution 

2013

2018
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WE ARE UNIQUELY POSITIONED TO SERVE THE ENTIRE 
VALUE CHAIN WITH OUR PRODUCT PLATFORM 

Sales of potato-related products account for about 25% of the sales in food bulk sorting 
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TOMRA HAS ESTABLISHED THE BROADEST FOOTPRINT 
WITHIN FOOD SORTING

Circa 40%* of annual global 
sorter sales revenue

Circa 30%* of annual global 
sorter sales revenue

Circa 25%* of annual 
global sorter sales revenue

SK

Rice, Seeds & 
Kernels

PFV

Processed 
Fruits & Veg

Fresh

Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes
NDF

Nuts & 
Dried Fruit

Free fall Belt Lane

*Approximately 5% of annual global sorter sales revenue comes from other segments, like confectionary

A B C

BULK SORTING

IN HOUSE DEVELOPED CURRENT FOCUS M&A

CHANNEL BELT CHUTE LANE/MULTI-DROP

SINGULATED SORTING
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THREE WAYS OF SORTING WITHIN THE FOOD SEGMENT

Free fall (Channel / Chute)

Application Seeds,rice, grains

Companies Buhler, Key, Best, 
Satake, Daewon, Hefei, 
Orange

Sensor tech. Camera(simple)

Belt

Application Prepared /preserved 
veg. and fruit

Companies Best, Key, Odenberg, 
Raytec

Sensor tech. Several(complex)

Lane

Application Fresh produce

Companies MAF, Aweta, Greefa, 
Compac

Sensortech. Several (medium)

Note: Piechartshowing estimated total revenue within the food sorting segment

A
B

CLane
20 %

Free fall
60 %

Belt
20 %
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INTRODUCTION TO COMPAC

Introduction
Å Compacis a New Zealand-based provider of post-harvest solutions 

and services to the global fresh produce industry

Å Founded in 1984 by Hamish Kennedy with HQ in Auckland NZand 
has around 500 employees

Å Compachas a leading position within sorting of apples, kiwifruit, 
cherries,  citrus, stonefruit, avocados and tomatoes

Å The company designs, manufactures, sells and services packhouse
automation systems that sort produce based on their weight, size, 
shape, colour, surface blemishes and internal quality

Å Fruit handling equipment singulatesfruits into lanes, in-feeds (wash 
and wax), inspects, sorts/grades and partly packages

Key Financials (NZDm)¹

(1) /ƻƳǇŀŎΩǎfiscalyearends30th of June. FY16 is equalto the period1 July15 to 30th of June 16 . FY13 and FY14 extracted from financial statements. FY15 and FY16 
is management accounts, adjusted for one-off income and expenses. Not harmonised with TOMRA accounting principles 

Spectrim: /ƻƳǇŀŎΩǎlatest sorter 
Å The sorter was launched in 2015

Å Represents an unmatched capability of external defect 
detection and an advanced 3D imaging and modelling

Å For sorting of apples, citrus, stone fruit and kiwi fruit

Å Uniform lighting that minimizes shadows and 
reflections

Å Sensors and cameras generate up to 500 images of 
every piece of produce, creating an accurate 3D model 
of each fruit

Å Three different wavelengths that can be configured to 
target specific defects: color, blemishes, bruising
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